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Variabler

e V1 7201 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1333
Manglende 0
Minimum 1326
Maximum 1326
Gennemsnit 1326
Median 1326

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27201 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1333
Manglende 0
Minimum 1972
Maximum 1972
Gennemsnit 1972
Median 1972

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7201 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 01 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1333
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1



Standardafvigelse

0

e V4 7201 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median

Standardafvigelse

1333
0

1
1333
667
667
385

e V5 7201 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data

file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

59 59 791

33 33 435
7 7 94

1 1 13

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not
duplicated

2 One duplicate

3 Two
duplicates

4 Three
duplicates

e V6 7201 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o estions occurrin

o 8. Urbanization

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 268
8 8 112
32 32 423

40 40 530

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7201 SEX

1 Capital
2 Suburbs

3 Provincial
towns

4 Rural
districts

o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 623
53 53 710
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

1 Male
2 Female



e V8 7201 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 107 1 15-19 years
9 9 121 2 20-24 years
11 11 150 3 25-29 years
13 13 178 4 30-39 years
15 15 205 5 40-49 years
25 25 335 6 50-64 years
18 18 237 7 65 years or
more
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7201 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 243 1 Single
69 69 916 2 Married
13 13 174 3 Previously
married
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7201 OCCUPATION RESP.
o ion rring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 206 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 131 2 Worker,
skilled
15 15 195 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
5 5 60 4 Other
salaried
persons
4 4 48 5 Farmer,
independent
2 2 31 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
3 3 37 7 Other
independent
8 8 113 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.
19 19 257 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation
19 19 255 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1333



Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7201 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 70 937 1 Elementary school
20 20 266 2 Junior highscool
7 7 99 3 Hihgschool/university
2 2 31 4 Won't answer
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7201 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o tion rring in al
o 14B. Income of respondent
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 269 10 kr.
17 17 223 21-11.999

kr.

11 11 152 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

9 9 118 4 18.000 -

25.999 kr.

11 11 150 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

15 15 202 6 34.000 -
49,999 kr.

8 8 106 7 50.000 kr. or
more

8 8 113 8 Won't answer
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7201 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.
8 ion rring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1267 0 Not
mentioned

5 5 66 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7201 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1208 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 125 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333



Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7201 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1227 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 106 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7201 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1193 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 140 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7201 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1047 0 Not
mentioned

21 21 286 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7201 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1093 0 Not
mentioned

18 18 240 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7201 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more

o tion rring in al



o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 90 1200 0 Not
mentioned
10 10 133 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7201 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 77 1030 0 Not
mentioned
23 23 303 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7201 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o ion rring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 245 1 Worker,
unskilled
16 16 207 2 Worker,
skilled
16 16 217 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade
7 7 94 4 Other
salaried
persons
7 7 99 5 Farmer,
independent
4 4 58 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
6 6 74 7 Other
independent
3 3 35 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

22 22 297 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 7 10 Married
woman
without
employment

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 100

¢ V22 7201 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o estions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 175 11 person
36 36 486 2 2 persons
21 21 286 3 3 persons
17 17 220 4 4 persons
8 8 108 5 5 persons

4 4 57 6 6 or more
persons

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7201 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
43 45 577 1 Own house

6 7 84 2 Rented house

8 8 105 3 0wn
farm/rented
farm

36 38 485 4 Apartment in

privat home

1 1 19 5 Apartment

5 63 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 95

e V24 7201 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 48 232 11 child

14 37 182 2 2 children
4 10 49 3 3 children

2 5 24 4 4 or more
children
0 1 8
63 845 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 37

e V25 7201 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 195 11 adult
59 60 792 2 2 adults
18 18 236 3 3 adults

8 8 108 4 4 adults or
more

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7201 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 673 0 Not
mentioned

50 50 660 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7201 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o estions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 690 0 Not
mentioned

48 48 643 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7201 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1176 0 Not
mentioned

12 12 157 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V29 7201 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1201 0 Not
mentioned

10 10 132 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V30 7201 WIFE NO WORK
o tion curring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 634 0 Not
mentioned

52 52 699 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7201 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al



o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1090 0 Not
mentioned

18 18 243 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7201 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1079 0 Not
mentioned

19 19 254 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7201 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Special guestions in omni

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1276 0 Not
mentioned

4 4 57 1 Mentioned
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7201 SOCIAL GROUP
o Special guestions in omni

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 68 863 1 GroupI
29 30 387 2 Group II
2 2 26 3 Group III
0 2 8
4 55 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 96

e V35 7201 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Special guestions in omni

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 41 376 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

12 17 159 2 B. Radikale

13 121 3 C. Konservative
11 16 149 4 D. Venstre
1 6 5 E. Retsforbundet
1 6 6 K. Kommunister
0 0 0 7 U. De Uafhaengige

o o



6 9 86 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 2 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 9 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

1 1 11 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne

31 408 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 69

e V36 7201 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Special guestions in omni

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 33 134 1 Don't know
which party
8 26 104 2 No right of
voting
2 8 33 3 Would not
vote
1 4 15 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not
6 21 83 5 Refuse to
answer which
party
2 8 33 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not
70 931 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 30

e V37 7201 DRUNKEN DRIVING
o Special questions in omni

o 26A. In many countries - among others Sweden and Norway - they have a rule per thousand, involving that a driver can
always be punished if he is apprehended with a certain quantity of alcohol in the blood. Do you find that we should
introduce a limit per thousand in this country or should we not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

56 56 743 1 Yes, a limit
per thousand
should be
introduced

25 26 339 2 No, this limit
should not be

introduced
18 18 235 3 Don't know
1 16 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V38 7201 D.D: PENALTY
o Special questions in omni

o 26B. The practice of the law-courts in cases about driving under the influence of alcohol has been changed lately in this
country, so that the application of imprisonment (ordinary imprisonment) is reduced and the application of penalty
consisting of a fine has been increased when the question is about a judgment. Do you think this change is correct or
that it is wrong?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 58 766 1 Correct
25 26 338 2 Wrong
16 16 208 3 Don't know
0 1 8
2 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 98

e V39 7201 D.D:PRACTICE OF LAW
o Special guestions in omni

o 26C. The present rules are that the drivers licence is revoked in case of driving under the influence of alcohol, when the
content of alcohol exceeds a limit per thousand not exactly defined, that from case to case is fixed by the law-courts.
Do you think that the practice of the law-courts generally is too mild, too strict or appropriate?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 43 558 1 Too mild
4 4 53 2 Too strict
34 35 450 3 Appropriate
18 18 237 4 Don't know
0 6 8
2 29 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 97

e V40 7201 PRESENT GOVERNMENT
o Special guestions in omni

o 45A. Do you find that the present government has managed well, fairly well or not well during the time it has been in

office?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 194 1 Well
37 37 494 2 Fairly Well
23 23 306 3 Not well
25 25 330 4 Don't know
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V41 7201 DEVELOPMENT AID
o Special guestions in omni

o 45B. If it was suggested that Denmark together with other equal countries should pay 1% of the national income - i.e.
about 1. kroner annually as far as Denmark is concerned as a support for the developing countries, would you then be

in favour of or against such a motion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 42 552 1 In favour
41 41 545 2 Against
17 17 221 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 14 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V42 7201 HOUSING IMPORTANT
o ecial guestions in omni

o 46. Which of the following problems should preferably be solved? (Show card) The housing problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 71 924 0 Not
mentioned

29 29 386 1 Mentioned



2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V43 7201 ECONOMY IMPORTANT
o Special guestions in omni

o 46. Which of the following problems should preferably be solved? (Show card) The economic problems

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 69 899 0 Not

mentioned
31 31 411 1 Mentioned
2 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V44 7201 POLLUTION IMPORTANT
o Special questions in omni

o 46. Which of the following problems should preferably be solved? (Show card) The pollution problems

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
66 67 874 0 Not

mentioned
33 33 436 1 Mentioned
2 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98
e V45 7201 TRAFFIC IMPORTANT
8 ial ions in omni
o 46. Which of the following problems should preferably be solved? (Show card) The traffic problems

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 94 1235 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 75 1 Mentioned
2 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V46 7201 SOCIAL WELFARE IMP.
o Special guestions in omni

o 46. Which of the following problems should preferably be solved? (Show card) Development of the social welfare

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 92 1206 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 104 1 Mentioned
2 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V47 7201 HEALTH SERVICE IMP.
o Special questions in omni

o 46. Which of the following problems should preferably be solved? (Show card) Development of the health service, i.e.
hospitals or the like

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 93 1214 0 Not



mentioned
7 7 96 1 Mentioned
2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V48 7201 DEVELOP. AID IMP.
o Special questions in omni

o 46. Which of the following problems should preferably be solved? (Show card) Assistance to developing countries

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 97 1270 0 Not

mentioned
3 3 40 1 Mentioned
2 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 98

e V49 7201 DK IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni
o 47A. England has now decided to seek admission in tne European Common Market. - Are you for or against that
Denmark joins this market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 38 502 1 For
35 35 460 2 Against
27 27 363 3 Don't know
0 3 8
0 5 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V50 7201 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
o Special guestions in omni

o 47B. If Norway does not become a member are you then for or against that Denmark joins?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 462 1 For
37 38 497 2 Against
26 27 349 3 Don't know
0 2 8
2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 98

e V51 7201 EEC BAD FOR ECONOMY
o Special guestions in omni

o 47C. For which reason(s) do you think it is most important that we should refrain from being a member of the Common
Market: economic, cultural, or political reasons? Economic

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 72 838 0 Not

mentioned
25 28 330 1 Mentioned
12 165 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 88

e V52 7201 EEC BAD FOR CULTURE
o ial tions in omni



o 47C. For which reason(s) do you think it is most important that we should refrain from being a member of the Common
Market: economic, cultural, or political reasons? Cultural

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
76 86 1010 0 Not

mentioned
12 14 158 1 Mentioned
12 165 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 88

e V53 7201 EEC BAD FOR POLITIC
o Special questions in omni
o 47C. For which reason(s) do you think it is most important that we should refrain from being a member of the Common
Market: economic, cultural, or political reasons? Political

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 73 848 0 Not

mentioned
24 27 320 1 Mentioned
12 165 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 88

e V54 7201 DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 47C. For which reason(s) do you think it is most important that we should refrain from being a member of the Common
Market: economic, cultural, or political reasons? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 59 693 0 Not

mentioned
36 41 475 1 Mentioned
12 165 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 88

e V55 7201 SEX INSTRUCTION
o ial tions in omni

o 48A. The sex instruction in the schools is discussed very much at the moment. Do you think that there should be sex
instruction in the schools?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 66 873 1 Yes

25 25 329 2 No (To
question
48C, V57)

9 9 123 3 Don't know
(To question
48C, V57)

0 1 8
1 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V56 7201 AGE FOR INSTRUCTION
o Special questions in omni

o 48B. When do you think that the instruction should be started; when the children are about 10, about 12 or about 14
years of age?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



32 48 431 1 About 10
23 34 305 2 About 12
9 14 124 3 About 14
2 4 33 4 Don't know
0 3 8
33 437 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 67

e V57 7201 MEMBERSHIP OF NATO
o Special guestions in omni

o 48C. Are you for or against that Denmark takes part in the Atlantic Pact (NATO)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 49 643 1 For
21 22 286 2 Against
29 30 389 3 Don't know
0 3 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V58 7201 DK'S ECONOMY IN EEC
o Special guestions in omni

o 49A. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that Denmarks economy will be
improved, unchanged or inferior?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 26 338 1 Improved
25 25 329 2 Unchanged
24 24 315 3 Inferior
25 26 338 4 Don't know
0 6 8
1 7 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V59 7201 SOC. CONDI. IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 49B. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that the social conditions will be
improved, unchanged or inferior?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 79 1 Improved
38 38 501 2 Unchanged
31 32 419 3 Inferior
24 24 323 4 Don't know
0 1 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V60 7201 DK'S INDEPENDENCE
o Special questions in omni

o 49C. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that Denmarks independence will be
exceedingly inferior, somewhat inferior or unchanged?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 221 1 Exceedingly
inferior

40 40 529 2 Somewhat
inferior



23 23 309 3 Not inferior
20 20 264 4 Don't know
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V61 7201 FOREIGN WORKERS
o Special questions in omni

o 50A. If Denmark joins the Common Market do you then believe that the number of foreign workers in Denmark will
increase in relation to the present number?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 52 694 1 Yes
27 27 355 2 No
21 21 276 3 Don't know
1 8 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 99

e V62 7201 FOREIGN CAPITAL
o Special questions in omni

o 50B. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then think that foreign capital will get very much influence or just a
somewhat greater influence in Denmark or will it make no difference?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 282 1 Very much
influence

39 40 525 2 Just a
somewhat
greater
influence

15 15 194 3 No difference
24 24 322 4 Don't know
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V63 7201 PURCHASES OF LAND
o Special questions in omni

o 50C. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then believe that very great purchases or just great purchases of
Danish land and property by foreigners will take place?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 22 293 1 No
26 26 343 2 Yes, very

great
purchases
30 31 406 3 Yes, just
great
purchases
21 21 276 4 Don't know
0 1 8
1 14 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333
Svarprocent: 99

e V64 7201 TV MCCLOUD NO
o cial guestions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? McCloud, no

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 84 1111 0 Not



mentioned
16 16 218 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 7201 TV MCCLOUD, ONE
o Special questions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? McCloud, yes, one

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1224 0 Not

mentioned
8 8 105 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 7201 TV MCCLOUD MANY
o Special guestions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? McCloud, yes, several

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 27 361 0 Not

mentioned
73 73 968 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 7201 TV MCCLOUD NOT REM.
o cial tions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? McCloud, dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1303 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 26 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V68 7201 TV UHELD HELTE NO
o Special guestions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? De uheldige helte, no

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 86 1139 0 Not

mentioned
14 14 190 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V69 7201 TV UHELD HELTE ONE



Special guestions in omni
o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? De uheldige helte, yes, one

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 93 1233 0 Not

mentioned
7 7 96 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V70 7201 TV UHELD HELTE MANY
o Special questions in omni
o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? De uheldige helte, yes, several

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 308 0 Not

mentioned
77 77 1021 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V71 7201 TV UHELDH. NOT REM.
o Special questions in omni
o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? De uheldige helte, dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1308 0 Not

mentioned
2 2 21 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V72 7201 TV DAN AUGUST NO
o Special guestions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? Dan August, no

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 75 999 0 Not

mentioned
25 25 330 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V73 7201 TV DAN AUGUST ONE
o ecial guestions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? Dan August, yes, one

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1189 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 140 1 Mentioned



0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V74 7201 TV DAN AUGUST MANY
o Special guestions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? Dan August, yes, several

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 42 560 0 Not

mentioned
58 58 769 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100

e V75 7201 TV DAN AUG NOT REM
o Special questions in omni

o 63. To all. Have you watched one or more of the casts McCloud, De uheldige helte (unlucky heros) and/or Dan August
on TV? Dan August, dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1265 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 64 1 Mentioned
0 4 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 100
e V76 7201 MCCLOUD BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 64A. Which of these casts, in your opinion, is the best entertainment? McCloud

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 76 965 0 Not

mentioned
23 24 301 1 Mentioned
5 67 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 95
e V77 7201 UHELDIGE HELTE BEST
8 cial guestions in omni

o 64A. Which of these casts, in your opinion, is the best entertainment? De uheldige helte

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 56 708 0 Not

mentioned
42 44 558 1 Mentioned
5 67 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 95

e V78 7201 DAN AUGUST BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 64A. Which of these casts, in your opinion, is the best entertainment? Dan August

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



89 94 1188 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 78 1 Mentioned
5 67 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 95

e V79 7201 DON'T KNOW BEST
o Special questions in omni

o 64A. Which of these casts, in your opinion, is the best entertainment? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 74 935 0 Not

mentioned
25 26 331 1 Mentioned
5 67 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 95
e V80 7201 GOOD ENTERTAINMENT

o Special questions in omni

o 64B. Considering..... from the point of view entertainment, do you find it very good, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 39 492 1 Very good
38 40 506 2 Good
8 8 105 3 Not good
11 12 150 4 Don,t know
6 80 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1333

Svarprocent: 94

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys

o V6 V7V8VIOVI0V11V12V1i3V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32
e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 01.
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